# CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

**DEPARTMENT:** 

Facilities and Fleet Management Department

**AGENDA DATE:** 

February 24, 2015

CONTACT PERSON/PHONE:

Larry F. Nichols, Facilities and Fleet Maintenance Interim Director, (915) 212-8000

Bruce D. Collins, Purchasing Director, (915) 212-1181

**DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:** 

All

STRATEGIC GOAL: Strategic Goal #6 - Set the Standard for Sound Governance and Fiscal Management

The award of Solicitation No. 2015-412 (Backflow Preventers Inspection Services) to EP Integrated Fire Systems and Concepts, LLC for an initial three (3) year term in the estimated amount of \$149,751.00. The award is to include a two (2) year optional amount of \$99,834.00 for a total five (5) year award of \$249,585.00.

#### SUBJECT:

The Facilities and Fleet Maintenance – Facilities Division would like to recommend award of Solicitation No. 2015-412 (Backflow Preventers Inspection Services (Re-Bid)) to EP Integrated Fire Systems and Concepts, LLC for an initial three (3) year term estimated amount of \$149,751.00 with a 2 year option to extend.

#### BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The Facilities and Fleet Department – Facilities Division is recommending the award of the above contract to EP Integrated Fire Systems and Concepts, LLC who was the second lowest responsive, responsible bidder. This contract will address backflow inspection and maintenance services required in facilities throughout the City resulting in maximum reliability.

The term of this contract shall be for thirty six (36) months.

#### **SELECTION SUMMARY:**

Solicitation was advertised on 11/11/2014 and 11/18/2014. The solicitation was posted on the City website on 11/11/2014. The e-mail (Purmail) notification was sent out on 11/13/2014. Total of twelve (12) bidders were solicited; twelve (12) were local vendors. Five (5) bids were received; four (4) local vendors.

Tyco Simplex Grinnell submitted erroneous pricing and it is recommended that they be deemed non-responsive.

#### PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

Yes Council previously approved contract 2011-246 on September 1, 2011.

#### AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Account No: 231-31040-522260-1000-P3120

Funding Source: Buildings Facilities Maintenance Contracts

Initial Term Amount: \$149,751.00 (3 years)

#### **BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:**

N/A

***	***************REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*************
DEPARTMENT HEAD	<u> </u>
	Larry F. Nichols
	Facilities and Fleet Management Department, Interim Director

## COUNCIL PROJECT FORM (LOW BID)

#### 

Please place the following item on the **CONSENT** agenda for the Council Meeting of **FEBRUARY 24, 2015**.

**STRATEGIC GOAL:** Strategic Goal #6 – Set the Standard for Sound Governance and Fiscal Management

The award of Solicitation No. 2015-412 (Backflow Preventers Inspection Services) to EP Integrated Fire Systems and Concepts, LLC for an initial three (3) year term in the estimated amount of \$149,751.00. The award is to include a two (2) year optional amount of \$99,834.00 for a total five (5) year award of \$249,585.00.

Department:

Facilities and Fleet Maintenance – Facilities Division

Award to:

EP Integrated Fire Systems and Concepts, LLC

El Paso, TX

Item(s):

All

Initial Term:

3 years

Option to Extend:

2 years

Annual Estimated Award:

\$49,917.00

Initial Term Estimated Award: Total Estimated Award: \$149,751.00 (3 years) \$249,585.00 (5 years)

Account No.:

231-31040-522260-1000-P3120

Funding Source:

**Building Facilities Maintenance Contracts** 

District(s):

Αll

This is a Low Bid, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing Department and Facilities and Fleet Maintenance – Facilities Division recommends award as indicated to EP Integrated Fire Systems and Concepts, LLC, the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder. In accordance with this award the City Manager or designee is authorized to exercise future options if needed.

Tyco Simplex Grinnell submitted erroneous pricing and it is recommended that they be deemed non-responsive.





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

#### ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC EL PASO, TX

**GREEN SCENE INC.** EL PASO, TX **EXCEPTION #1** 

			PARTE	NSPECTION SE	KVICĖS BY SIZ	OF BACK FLOV	V PREVEN ER		
ITEM NO,	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL x 3)	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL x 3)
			1				EXCEPTION #1 = 1 backflow	f the backflow is a own, the below pricing	lomestic/irrigation applies.
1.	3/4"	21	EACH	\$90.00	\$1,890.00	\$5,670.00	\$85.00	\$1,785.00	\$5,355.00
								Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK
2.	1"	17	EACH	\$90.00	\$1,530.00	\$4,590.00	\$90.00	\$1,530.00	\$4,590.00
								Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	Biader's Price LEFT BLANK
3.	1 1/4"	7	EACH	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$95.00	\$665.00	\$1,995.00
								Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK
4.	1 ½"	18	EACH	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$4,860.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
								Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK

APPROVED BY:	isi
--------------	-----





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412
Department: GENERAL SERVICES

1000							рерапі	ment: GENER	AL SERVICES	
				5	ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC EL PASO, TX			GREEN SCENE INC. EL PASO, TX EXCEPTION #1		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL x 3)	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL x 3)	
5.	2"	45	EACH	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$12,150.00	\$110.00	\$4,950.00 Bidder's Price	\$14,850.00 Bidder's Price	
6.	2 ½"	9	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$3,240.00	
7.	3"	26	EACH	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$13,650.00	\$130.00	Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK \$3,380.00	Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK \$10,140.00	
8.	4"			-	-			Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	
	The information contained in this hid to	5	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$700.00 Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	<b>\$2,100.00</b> Bleder's Price  LEFT BLANK	

APPROVED	BY;	/s/	





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID)

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014 Department: GENERAL SERVICES GREEN SCENE INC. ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC **EL PASO. TX EL PASO. TX EXCEPTION #1** 3 YEAR ITEM 3 YEAR ESTIMATED **ESTIMATED ESTIMATED** ESTIMATED EST. ANNUAL UNIT OF ANNUAL TOTAL DESCRIPTION ANNUAL TOTAL PRICE PER UNIT EXTENDED PRICE PER UNIT EXTENDED QUANTITY **MEASURE** (QTY. .. PRICE PER (OTY. - PRICE PER NO. TOTAL TOTAL UNIT (ANNUAL TOTAL x 3) (ANNUAL TOTAL x 3) 6" 9. 10 \$250.00 \$2,500.00 \$7.500.00 \$150.00 \$1,500.00 \$4.500.00 Bigger's Price Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK LEET BLANK Note: Unable to determine annual or 3 year estimated pricing due to no clarification of # of fire and domestic/irrigation backflows, Items need to be bid seperately PART I TOTAL (ITEMS 1-9) \$19.120.00 \$57,360.00 \$17,390.00 \$52,170,00 Bidder's Price Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK LEFT BLANK PART II LABOR RATE ITEM DESCRIPTION SERVICE LABOR RATE NO. REGULAR **EMERGENCY** REGULAR **EMERGENCY** (Afterhours, Weekends, Holidays) (Afterhours, Weekends, Holidays) 1. LABOR COST PER HOUR \$60.00 \$90.00 \$85.00 \$150.00

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED	BY:	/s/

DATE: \_\_\_1/15/2015

/hr.

/hr.

/hr.

/hr.





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

### ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC EL PASO, TX

**GREEN SCENE INC.** EL PASO, TX **EXCEPTION #1** 

		erani a						L/(UL:	11011 11	
	raporturi de laru equipa de larue e legio espesi La Sula Luccia e en larue (L. 120) este de la composición de			PARTITIC BAC	KELOW EQUIP	MENT PARTS				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNL QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)
1.	3" ASSEMBLY	4 EA.	\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$6,460.00	\$19,380.00	\$2,707.76	\$85.00	\$10,916.04	\$32,748.12
2.	4" ASSEMBLY	4 EA.	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$7,260.00	\$21,780.00	\$3,075.76	\$85.00	\$12,388.04	\$37,164.12
3.	3" SEAT RETAINER	10 EA.	\$75.00	\$60.00	\$810.00	\$2,430.00	\$121.50	\$85.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
4.	GATE VALVE, NRS FOR 3"	6 EA.	\$460.00	\$60.00	\$2,820.00	\$8,460.00	\$882.30	\$85.00	\$5,378.80	\$16,136.40

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED	BY:_	lsi

DATE: \_\_\_1/15/2015





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

### ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC EL PASO, TX

**GREEN SCENE INC.** EL PASO, TX **EXCEPTION #1** 

				PART III, BAC	KFLOW EQUIP	MENT PARTS				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNL QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY, X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)
5.	SEAT ASSEMBLY, 1 POPPET FOR 3"	6 EA.	\$290.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$552.16	\$85.00	\$3,397.96	\$10,193.88
6.	O-RING FOR A 2 ½"	8 EA.	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$107.40	\$85.00	\$944.20	\$2,832.60
7.	3" GASKET FOR A BULKHEAD FITTING	8 EA.	\$25.00	\$60.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$117.40	\$85.00	\$1,024.20	\$3,072,60
8.	4" BULKHEAD FITTING ASSEMBLY	6 EA.	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00	\$3,780.00	\$117.40	\$85.00	\$789.40	\$2,368.20

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED	BY:	/s/

DATE: 1/15/2015

2015-412 BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) - GENERAL SERVICES





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

#### ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC EL PASO, TX

**GREEN SCENE INC.** EL PASO, TX **EXCEPTION #1** 

	istanika interiorationika di kanada di k						<u> </u>			
				PART III: BAC	CKFLOW EQUIP	MENT PARTS				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNL QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)
9.	10" COUPLING GASKET	2 EA.	\$69.00	\$60.00	\$198.00	\$594.00	\$145.06	\$85.00	\$375.12	\$1,125.36
10.	3" COUPLING GASKET	6 EA.	\$59.00	\$60.00	\$414.00	\$1,242.00	\$104.94	\$85.00	\$714.64	\$2,143.92
11.	3/4" COMPLETE BACKFLOW REPAIR KIT (MODEL #975 XL)	3 EA.	\$80.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$134.20	\$85.00	\$487.60	\$1,462.80
12.	1" COMPLETE BACKFLOW REPAIR KIT (MODEL #975XL)	4 EA.	\$80.00	\$60.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00 Bidder's Price \$2,280.00	\$134.20	\$85.00	\$621.80	\$1,865 <i>.</i> 40

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED	BY:	/s/

DATE: \_\_1/15/2015

2015-412 BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) - GENERAL SERVICES





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

#### ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC EL PASO, TX

GREEN SCENE INC. EL PASO, TX **EXCEPTION #1** 

entire train										
				PART III BAC	KFLOW EQUIP	MENT PARTS				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNL QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)
13.	2 ½" COMPLETE BACKFLOW REPAIR KIT (MODEL #375)	4 EA.	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$216.24	\$85.00	\$949.96	\$2,849.88
14.	COMPLETE 3/4" BACKFLOW	3 EA.	\$280.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$521.26	\$85.00	\$1,648.78	\$4,946.34
15.	COMPLETE 1" BACKFLOW	6 EA.	\$300.00	\$60,00	\$1,860.00 Bidder's Price \$960.00	\$5,580.00 Bidder's Price \$2,880.00	\$551.00	\$85.00	\$3,391.00	\$10,173.00
16.	COMPLETE 4" BACKFLOW	4 EA.	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$7,260.00	\$21,780.00	\$3,075.76	\$85.00	\$12,388.04	\$37,164.12





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID)

Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412
Department: GENERAL SERVICES

#### GREEN SCENE INC. ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC EL PASO, TX EL PASO. TX **EXCEPTION #1** PART III BACKFLOW EQUIPMENT PARTS ITFM 3 YEAR 3 YEAR **EST ESTIMATED** LABOR COST LABOR COST **ESTIMATED** ESTIMATED ESTIMATED (ASSUME ONE (1) ANNUAL TOTAL (ASSUME ONE (1) ANNUAL TOTAL DESCRIPTION INNA UNIT PRICE EXTENDED **UNIT PRICE EXTENDED** HOUR LABOR FROM (QTY, X UNIT PRICE HOUR LABOR FROM (OTY, X UNIT PRICE TOTAL QTY. SECTION A, PART II) TOTAL + LABOR COST) SECTION A, PART II) NO. + LABOR COST) (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3) (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3) 17. **COMPLETE 6" BACKFLOW** \$3,200,00 3 \$60.00 \$9,660.00 \$28,980,00 \$6.832.26 \$85.00 \$20.581.78 \$61,745,34 EA. \$42,482.00 \$127,446.00 \$77,297.36 \$231,892.08 PART III TOTAL (ITEMS 1-17) Bidder's Price Bidder's Price \$41,582,00 \$124,746.00 ANNUAL COST 3 YEAR COST ANNUAL COST 3 YEAR COST \$61,602.00 \$184.806.00 \$129,467,36 GRAND TOTAL PART I & PART III -\$231,892.08 Bidder's Price Bidder's Price PART II is included PART III Bidder's Price - On Part | Please \$60,702.00 \$182,106,00 note exceptions #1 & #2 ANNUAL COST 3 YEAR COST ANNUAL COST 3 YEAR COST

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY:	<u>Isi</u>





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412

DIG Opening Date. DECEMBER 10, 2014		Department: GENERAL SERVICES			
	ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC EL PASO, TX	GREEN SCENE INC. EL PASO, TX EXCEPTION #1			
OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT					
THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT, BY GIVING THE CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS.					
THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF THE SELECTIONS BELOW AND UNDER THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS. THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND.					
BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR:					
TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S), IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF THE CONTRACT:	X	X			
NO OPTION OFFERED					
PAYMENT TERMS:	2% - 10 DAYS	NET - 30 DAYS			
BIDDER AGREES TO ACCEPT PAYMENT BY PROCUREMENT CARD:	YES NO X	YES X NO			
BIDDER'S PROMISED DELIVERY:	2	2			
Within consecutive calendar days	2	2			
Within hours or overnight after receipt of	12	12			
verbal order in cases of emergency.					
IF BIDDER DOES NOT SPECIFY AN EARLIER DELIVERY, THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY SHALL PREVAIL. A	DELIVERY DATE LATER THAN THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY M	MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BID.			

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED	BY:	/s/





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID)

Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

**GREEN SCENE INC.** EL PASO, TX **EXCEPTION #2** 

**INTEGRATED FIRE SYSTEMS &** CONCEPTS, LLC EL PASO, TX

			CONTROL CONTROL MADE CONTROL						
			PARTL	NSPECTIONSE	RVICESIBY SIZE	OF BACK FLOW	WPREVENTER-		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL x 3)	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL x 3)
					If the backflow is a pelow pricing applie				
1.	3/4"	21	EACH	\$135.00	\$2,835.00	\$8,505.00	\$55.00	\$1,155.00	\$3,465.00
: :					Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	Bigger's Price LEFT BLANK			
2.	1"	17	EACH	\$135.00	<b>\$2,295.00</b> Blader's Price  LEFT BLANK	\$6,885.00  Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$2,805.00
3.	1 1⁄4"	7	EACH	\$140.00	\$980.00 Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	\$2,940.00  Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00
4.	1 ½"	18	EACH	\$140.00	\$2,520.00 Biddor's Price LEFT BLANK	\$7,560.00  Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$2,970.00

APPRO\	/ED BY;	/s/
DATE:	1/15/2015	





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

					GREEN SCENE INC. EL PASO, TX EXCEPTION #2			INTEGRATED FIRE SYSTEMS & CONCEPTS, LLC EL PASO, TX		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL x 3)	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL x 3)	
5.	2"	45	EACH	\$145.00	\$6,525.00 Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	\$19,575.00 Blader's Price LEFT BLANK	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$7,425.00	
6.	2 ½"	9	EACH	\$145.00	\$1,305.00 Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	\$3,915.00 Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	\$55.00	\$495.00	\$1,485.00	
7.	3"	26	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,900.00 Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	\$11,700.00 Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	\$55.00	\$1,430.00	\$4,290.00	
8.	4"	5	EACH	\$155.00	\$775.00 Biddor's Prico LEFT BLANK	\$2,325.00 Biddor's Prico LEFT BLANK	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	

APPROVED	BY:	lsl
----------	-----	-----





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412
Department: GENERAL SERVICES

	Opening Date: DLOCIMBLK 10, 2014			Department: GENERAL SERVICES					
				GREEN SCENE INC. EL PASO, TX EXCEPTION #2			INTEGRATED FIRE SYSTEMS & CONCEPTS, LLC EL PASO, TX		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL x 3)	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL * 3)
9.	6"	10	animas nas Usubbunka a kanara	\$155.00	\$1,550.00 Bidder's Price LEFT BLANK	\$4,650.00 Bicder's Price LEFT BLANK	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
PART I TOTAL (ITEMS 1-9)				Note: Unable to	sepringularity annual or to no clarification of the section of the	3 year estimated # of fire and		\$9,065.00	\$27,195.00
	PARTICL	ABOR RATE	aran latinasi						
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPT	SERVICE LABOR RATE							
1.	LABOR COST PER HOUR			<u>REGULAR</u> \$85.00 /hr.	EMERGENCY (Afterhours, Weekends, Holidays) \$150.00 /hr.		REGULAR         EMERGENCY (Afterhours, Weekends, Holidays)           \$55.00         \$65.00           /hr.         /hr.		*

APPRO\	/ED BY:	/s/
DATE: _	1/15/2015	<u>:</u>





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

#### **GREEN SCENE INC.** EL PASO, TX **EXCEPTION #2**

INTEGRATED FIRE SYSTEMS & CONCEPTS, LLC EL PASO, TX

				PART III: BAG	2KFLOW EQUIP	MENT PARTS				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNL QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	+ LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL x 3)	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)
1.	3" ASSEMBLY	4 EA.	\$2,707.76	\$85.00	\$10,916.04	\$32,748.12	\$1,600.00	\$55.00	\$6,455.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$6,620	\$19,365.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$19,860
2.	4" ASSEMBLY	4 EA.	\$3,075.76	\$85.00	\$12,388.04	\$37,164.12	\$1,800.00	\$55.00	\$7,255.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$7,420	\$21,765.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$22,260
3,	3" SEAT RETAINER	10 EA.	\$121.50	\$85.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$355.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$850	\$1,065.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$2,550
4.	GATE VALVE, NRS FOR 3"	6 EA.	\$882.30	\$85.00	\$5,378.80	\$16,136.40	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$2,455.00  BIDDER'S PRICE \$2,730	\$7,365.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$8,190

/s/





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

#### **GREEN SCENE INC.** EL PASO, TX **EXCEPTION #2**

#### INTEGRATED FIRE SYSTEMS & CONCEPTS, LLC EL PASO, TX

iction.		Maria de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela								
		4	Cart of a Lagran	PARTIII: BAC	KETOM EORIS	MENT PARTS				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNL QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)
5.	SEAT ASSEMBLY, 1 POPPET FOR 3"	6 EA.	\$552.16	\$85.00	\$3,397.96	\$10,193.88	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$1,255.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,530	\$3,765.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$4.590
6.	O-RING FOR A 2 1/2"	8 EA.	\$107.40	\$85.00	\$944.20	\$2,832.60	\$10.00	\$55.00	\$135.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$520	\$405.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$1.560
7.	3" GASKET FOR A BULKHEAD FITTING	8 EA.	\$117.40	\$85.00	\$1,024.20	\$3,072.60	\$25.00	\$55.00	\$255.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$640	\$765.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$1.920
8.	4" BULKHEAD FITTING ASSEMBLY	6 EA.	\$117.40	\$85.00	\$789.40	\$2,368.20	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$1,255.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,530	\$3,765.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$4,590

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY:	lsl
--------------	-----





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

#### **GREEN SCENE INC.** EL PASO, TX **EXCEPTION #2**

#### INTEGRATED FIRE SYSTEMS & CONCEPTS, LLC EL PASO, TX

				LAULI	I ION #Z					
				: PARTILBAC	KFLOW EQUIP	MENT PARTS				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNL QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL x 3)
9.	10" COUPLING GASKET	2 EA.	\$145.06	\$85,00	\$375.12	\$1,125.36	\$35.00	\$55.00	\$125.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$180	\$375.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$540
10.	3" COUPLING GASKET	6 EA.	\$104.94	\$85.00	\$714.64	\$2,143.92	\$27.00	\$55.00	\$217.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$492	\$651.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,476
11.	3/4" COMPLETE BACKFLOW REPAIR KIT (MODEL #975 XL)	3 EA.	\$134.20	\$85.00	\$487.60	\$1,462.80	\$95.00	\$55.00	\$340.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$450	\$1,020.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$1.350
12.	1" COMPLETE BACKFLOW REPAIR KIT (MODEL #975XL)	4 EA.	\$134.20	\$85.00	\$621.80	\$1,865.40	\$120.00	\$55.00	\$535.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,030	\$1,605.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$3,090

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED	BY:	/s/	

DATE: \_\_\_1/15/2015





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

#### **GREEN SCENE INC.** EL PASO, TX **EXCEPTION #2**

#### INTEGRATED FIRE SYSTEMS & CONCEPTS, LLC EL PASO, TX

	i (Geregija) kopenska i superska subskribe. Geografija projektoral predstan superska.			LAOLI	IION #Z					
1				PART III BAC	KELOW EQUIP	MENT PARTS				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNL QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)
13.	2 ½" COMPLETE BACKFLOW REPAIR KIT (MODEL #375)	4 EA.	\$216.24	\$85.00	\$949.96	\$2,849.88	\$650.00	\$55.00	<b>\$2,655.00</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$3,150	<b>\$7,965.00</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$9,450
14.	COMPLETE 3/4" BACKFLOW	3 EA.	\$521.26	\$85.00	\$1,648.78	\$4,946.34	\$180.00	\$55.00	<b>\$595.00</b> BIDDER'S PRICE  \$705	\$1,785.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$2.175
15.	COMPLETE 1" BACKFLOW	6 EA.	\$551.00	\$85.00	\$3,391.00	\$10,173.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$1,255.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,530	\$3,765.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$4,590
16.	COMPLETE 4" BACKFLOW	4 EA.	\$3,075.76	\$85.00	\$12,388.04	\$37,164.12	\$1,800.00	\$55.00	\$7,255.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$7.750	\$21,765.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$23,250

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract,

APPROVED	BY:	/s/
		•





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

		GREEN SCENE INC. EL PASO, TX EXCEPTION #2				INTEGRAT		TEMS & CONC SO, TX	EPTS, LLC	
				FARIJII BAC	KELOW EQUIP	VIENUIFABISIUI				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNL QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)		3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)
	COMPLETE OF DACKELOW			40-00						
17.	COMPLETE 6" BACKFLOW	3 EA.	\$6,832.26	\$85.00	\$20,581.78	\$61,745.34	\$2,800.00	\$55.00	\$8,455.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$8,565	\$25,365.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$25,695
	PART III TOTAL (ITEMS 1-17)			Salarya (S	<b>\$77,297.36</b> ANNUAL COST	\$231,892.08 3 YEAR COST			\$40,852.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$45,692 ANNUAL COST	\$122,556.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$137,076 3 YEAR COST
HO ELLOS										
	GRAND TOTAL PART I & PART III -				\$99,982.36	\$299,947.08 On Part   Piease			\$49,917.00 BIDDER'S PRICE	\$149,751.00 BIDDER'S PRICE
	PART II is included	PAKTIII				3 YEAR COST			\$45,692 ANNUAL COST	\$137,076 3 YEAR COST

APPROVED	BY:	Is/
----------	-----	-----





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

Did Opening Bate. Blockbert 10, 2014		Department. OFNERAL SERVICES
	GREEN SCENE INC. EL PASO, TX EXCEPTION #2	INTEGRATED FIRE SYSTEMS & CONCEPTS, LLC EL PASO, TX
OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT		
THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT, BY GIVING THE CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS.		
THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF THE SELECTIONS BELOW AND UNDER THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS. THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND.		
BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR:		
TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S), IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF THE CONTRACT:	x	x
NO OPTION OFFERED		
PAYMENT TERMS:	NET - 30 DAYS	2% - 10 DAYS 1% - 20 DAYS 0% - 30 DAYS NET - 30 DAYS
BIDDER AGREES TO ACCEPT PAYMENT	YES X NO	YES NO X
BY PROCUREMENT CARD:	120 🔨 🚻	ILO NO A
BIDDER'S PROMISED DELIVERY:	2	SEE ABOVE
Within consecutive calendar days		GLL ABOVL
Within hours or overnight after receipt of	12	SEE ABOVE
verbal order in cases of emergency.		
IF BIDDER DOES NOT SPECIFY AN EARLIER DELIVERY, THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY SHALL PREVAIL. A		

APPROVED	BY:	/s/





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

					LEX GRINNEL BUQUERQUE,				
			PARTE	NSPECTIONISE	VICES BY SIZE	OF BACK FLOV	VEREVENTER		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL x 3)	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL * 3)
1.	3/4"	21	EACH	\$71.00	\$1,491.00	\$4,473.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	1"	17	EACH	\$71.00	\$1,207.00	\$3,621.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	1 1/4"	7	EACH	\$71.00	\$497.00	\$1,491.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	1 ½"	18	EACH	\$71.00	\$1,278.00	\$3,834.00		\$0.00	\$0.00

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED	BY:	Isi





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412
Department: GENERAL SERVICES

	Prening Date. DECEMBER 10, 2014				LEX GRINNEL BUQUERQUE,		Берап	Nent. GENER	AL SERVICES
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL x 3)	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL * 3)
5.	2"	45	EACH	\$71.00	\$3,195.00	\$9,585.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	2 1/2"	9	EACH	\$71.00	\$639.00	\$1,917.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	3"	26	EACH	\$71.00	\$1,846.00	\$5,538.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
8.	4"	5	EACH	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00		\$0.00	\$0.00

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED	BY:	/s/

DATE: \_\_\_1/15/2015\_\_\_





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

					LEX GRINNEL BUQUERQUE,		Dopura	Hent. GENER	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL * 3)	PRICE PER UNIT	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. * PRICE PER UNIT)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL * 3)
9.	6"	10		\$90.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
	· PART I TOTAL (ITE		\$11,503.00	\$34,509.00		**************************************	\$0.00		
	PARTU I	ABOR RATE	ud in the de						
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPT	SERVICE LABOR RATE							
		REGULAR EMERGENCY (Afterhours, Weekends, Holidays)			REGULAR EMERGENCY (Afterhours, Weekends, Holidays)				
1.	LABOR COST PE	\$71.00	\$106.50	1100100101	\$0.00	\$0.00	energe, Hondays)		
	The information and in the district	/hr.	/hr.		/hr. /hr.				

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract,

APPROVED	BY:	 /s/	

DATE: \_\_1/15/2015\_\_





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

			Wallon Way I lor to the American Color		RINNELL LP. RQUE, NM					
				PARTIII BAC	KELOW EOUIP	MENTPARTS				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNL QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)		3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL, TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)
1.	3" ASSEMBLY	4 EA.	\$1,714.29	\$71.00	<b>\$6,928.16</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$51,499.57	<b>\$20,784,48</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$154,498.71			\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	4" ASSEMBLY	4 EA.	\$2,142.86	\$71.00	\$8,642.44  BIDDER'S PRICE \$21,499.57	\$25,927.32 BIDDER'S PRICE \$64,498.71			\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	3" SEAT RETAINER	10 EA.	\$35.71	\$71.00	\$428.10 BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,142.43	\$1,284.30 BIDDER'S PRICE \$3,427.29			\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	GATE VALVE, NRS FOR 3"	6 EA.	\$214.29	\$71.00	\$1,356.74 BIDDER'S PRICE \$6,499.57	<b>\$4,070.22</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$19,498.71			\$0.00	\$0.00

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY	:/s/





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

#### SIMPLEX GRINNELL LP. ALBUQUERQUE, NM

				PARTIL BAC	XFLOW EQUIP	MENT PARTS				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNL QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)
5.	SEAT ASSEMBLY, 1 POPPET FOR 3"	6 EA.	\$214,29	\$71.00	\$1,356.74 BIDDER'S PRICE \$6,499.57	\$4,070.22 BIDDER'S PRICE \$19,498.71			\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	O-RING FOR A 2 ½"	8 EA.	\$4.29	\$71.00	\$105.32 BIDDER'S PRICE \$156.71	<b>\$315.96</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$470.14			\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	3" GASKET FOR A BULKHEAD FITTING	8 EA.	\$21.43	\$71.00	<b>\$242.44</b> BIDDER'S PRICE  \$713.86	<b>\$727.32</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$2,141.57			\$0.00	\$0.00
8.	4" BULKHEAD FITTING ASSEMBLY	6 EA.	\$178.57	\$71.00	<b>\$1,142.42</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$2,213.86	\$3,427.26 BIDDER'S PRICE \$6.641.57			\$0.00	\$0.00

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY:	isi
--------------	-----

DATE: \_\_\_1/15/2015

2015-412 BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) - GENERAL SERVICES





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

#### SIMPLEX GRINNELL LP. ALBUQUERQUE, NM

agenta e										
				PART III BAC	KFLOW EQUIP	MENT PARTS				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNL QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)
9.	10" COUPLING GASKET	2 EA.	\$27.86	\$71.00	\$126.72 BIDDER'S PRICE \$126.71	\$380.16 BIDDER'S PRICE \$380.14			\$0.00	\$0.00
10.	3" COUPLING GASKET	6 EA.	\$21.36	\$71.00	\$199.16 BIDDER'S PRICE \$711.71	\$597.48  BIDDER'S PRICE \$2,135.14			\$0.00	\$0.00
11.	3/4" COMPLETE BACKFLOW REPAIR KIT (MODEL #975 XL)	3 EA.	\$90.07	\$71.00	\$341.21 BIDDER'S PRICE \$4.574.57	\$1,023.63 BIDDER'S PRICE \$13,723.71			\$0.00	\$0.00
12.	1" COMPLETE BACKFLOW REPAIR KIT (MODEL #975XL)	4 EA.	\$109.57	\$71.00	\$509.28  BIDDER'S PRICE \$1.166.71	\$1,527.84 BIDDER'S PRICE \$3,500.14			\$0.00	\$0.00

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY:	/s/





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

#### SIMPLEX GRINNELL LP. ALBUQUERQUE, NM

			***************************************							
		ı		PARTIII:BAC	KFLOW EQUIP	MENT FARTS:				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNL QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY, X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)
13.	2 ½" COMPLETE BACKFLOW REPAIR KIT (MODEL #375)	4 EA.	\$557.14	\$71.00	<b>\$2,299.56</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$8,428.14	\$6,898.68  BIDDER'S PRICE \$25,284.43			\$0.00	\$0.00
14.	COMPLETE 3/4" BACKFLOW	3 EA.	\$88.21	\$71.00	\$335.63 BIDDER'S PRICE \$4,481.71	\$1,006.89  BIDDER'S PRICE \$13,445.14			\$0.00	\$0.00
15.	COMPLETE 1" BACKFLOW	6 EA.	\$120.71	\$71.00	\$795.26 BIDDER'S PRICE \$1.278.14	\$2,385.78  BIDDER'S PRICE \$3.834.43			\$0.00	\$0.00
16.	COMPLETE 4" BACKFLOW	4 EA.	\$167.86	\$71.00	<b>\$742.44</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,749.57	<b>\$2,227.32</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$5.248.71			\$0.00	\$0.00

APPROVED	BY:	lsi
----------	-----	-----





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID) Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Department: GENERAL SERVICES

				SIMPLEX GF ALBUQUE						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNL QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)	UNIT PRICE	LABOR COST (ASSUME ONE (1) HOUR LABOR FROM SECTION A, PART II)	ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL (QTY. X UNIT PRICE + LABOR COST)	3 YEAR ESTIMATED EXTENDED TOTAL (ANNUAL TOTAL X 3)
17.	COMPLETE 6" BACKFLOW	3 EA.	\$2,646.43	\$71.00	\$8,010.29  BIDDER'S PRICE \$66.231.71	\$24,030.87 BIDDER'S PRICE \$198,695.14	enninganitari pengungan kalapa		\$0.00	\$0.00
	PART III TOTAL (I		17)		\$33,561.91 BIDDER'S PRICE \$178,974.14 ANNUAL COST	\$100,685.73 BIDDER'S PRICE \$536.922.43 3 YEAR COST			\$0.00 ANNUAL COST	<b>\$0.00</b> 3 YEAR COST
GRAND TOTAL PART I & PART III - PART II is included PART III			<b>\$45,064.91</b> BIDDER'S PRICE \$190,477,14 ANNUAL COST	\$135,194.73 BIDDER'S PRICE \$571,431.43 3 YEAR COST			\$0.00 ANNUAL COST	<b>\$0.00</b> 3 YEAR COST		

APPROVED BY:	isi
--------------	-----





Project Name: BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INSPECTION SERVICES (RE-BID)

Solicitation #: 2015-412 Bid Opening Date: DECEMBER 10, 2014 Department: GENERAL SERVICES SIMPLEX GRINNELL LP heli interioralisti siya Areati, e Celinisi. ALBUQUERQUE, NM OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT. BY GIVING THE CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS. THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF THE SELECTIONS BELOW AND UNDER THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS. THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND, BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR: TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S). Χ IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF THE CONTRACT: NO OPTION OFFERED PAYMENT TERMS: **LEFT BLANK** BIDDER AGREES TO ACCEPT PAYMENT LEFT YES YES NO BY PROCUREMENT CARD: BLANK BIDDER'S PROMISED DELIVERY: 2 Within consecutive calendar days Within \_\_\_ hours or overnight after receipt of 12 verbal order in cases of emergency. IF BIDDER DOES NOT SPECIFY AN EARLIER DELIVERY, THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY SHALL PREVAIL. A DELIVERY DATE LATER THAN THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BID. BIDS SOLICITED: 12 LOCAL BIDS SOLICITED: 12 BIDS RECEIVED: 5 LOCAL BIDS RECEIVED: 4 NO BID: 0

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY:	/s/

DATE: \_\_\_1/15/2015

EPDS DBA EL PASO DRAIN SERVICE 11060 DYER ST. #4 EL PASO, TX 79934	EP INTEGRATED FIRE SYSTEMS & CONCEPTS, LLC 11501 PELLICANO DR. EL PASO, TX 79936 915.590.3473 esaenz@ifc-ep.com	EP MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 211 N. COTTON ST. EL PASO, TX 79901 915.544.1550 LRAMOS@EPMECHTECH.COM
FIVE STAR AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION, LLC 3520 CONFEDERATE DR. EL PASO, TX 79936 915.855.1505 ADMIN2@FSAFP.COM	GREEN SCENE, INC. 5918 BROOK HOLLOW DR. EL PASO, TX 79925 915.594.2900 GREENSCENE@SBCGLOBAL.NET BJGELO@SBCGLOBAL.NET	RELIABLE PLUMBING EL PASO, TX 79934 RELIABLEPLUMBING@SBCGLOBAL.N ET
U.T. COMPANY, LLC 8408 VALDESPINO ST EL PASO, TX 79907 915.858.0166 UTCOMPANYLLCT@AOL.COM	UNITED IG MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. 7077 ALAMEDA AVE EL PASO, TX 79915 SANDOVAL JUAN JR@YAHOO.COM	T-DYNE CONTRACTORS, LLC 1525 GOODYEAR EL PASO, TX 79000 915.598.1105 TDYNECONTLLC@YAHOO.COM
CENTURY FIRE SYSTEMS, LLC 490 EAGLE DR. EL PASO, TX 79912 915.584.0523 CFSELPTX@SWBELL.NET	HOFFMAN SOUTHWEST CORP., DBA ROTO ROOTER 1111 SUNLAND PARK DR. EL PASO, TX 79922 949.380.4161 JLOHNES@HSWCORP.COM	MIRATEK CORPORATION 8201 LOCKHEED DR. STE 218 EL PASO, TX 79925 915.772.2852 JDIAZ@MIRATEK.US